community, MPS continues to prioritize areas that show promise for the future success of students.

Chart 3.10 shows a revenue comparison between the 2022–23 Superintendent’s Proposed Budget and the 2021–

22 Final Adopted Budget for the district’s five funds.

Chart 3.10 District Revenue Overview

Operations Nutrition Extension Construction Categorical Total

2021-22 Amended Adopted Budget $1,051.5 $56.5 $37.3 $4.0 $926.9 $2,076.3

2022-23 Proposed Budget 1,042.4   54.4   38.2   2.9   191.9   1,329.8

($9.1) ($2.1) $0.8 ($1.2) ($735.0) ($746.5)

-0.9% -3.7% 2.2% -27.3% -79.3% -36.0%

District Revenue Overview: 2022-23 Proposed Budget Compared to 2021-22 Amended Adopted Budget ($M)

Year-to-Year Increase/(Decrease)

3  -  16

Chart 3.11 shows the pro forma budgeted revenues and expenditures for the 2022–23 Superintendent’s Proposed

Budget. The purpose of this pro forma summary is to display the district-wide budget in a manner that gives

readers a summary of 2022–23 projected expenditures by fund and the types of costs budgeted.

Chart 3.11 2022–23 Pro Forma Summary

 School

Operations

 School

Nutrition
Categorical Extension Construction Total

Revenues $1,042.4 $54.4 $191.9 $38.2 $2.9 $1,329.8

Expenditures

Salaries and Wages $461.1 $15.6 $92.4 $13.4 $0.0 $582.5

Employee Benefits 238.1   9.5   47.3   4.7   -   299.6

Total Salary and Benefits $699.2 $25.1 $139.8 $18.1 $0.0 $882.2

Student Transportation $66.0 $0.0 $0.2 $0.1 $0.0 $66.3

Contracted Services 102.7   1.2   44.9   5.6   -   154.4

Construction Contracts -   -   -   11.3   2.4   13.7

Interdistrict Student Tuition 42.9   -   0.1   -   -   43.0

Utilities 21.8   -   -   0.4   -   22.2

Maintenance Contracts 6.6   -   -   0.1   -   6.7

Telephone 2.3   0.0   -   0.0   -   2.4

Postage 0.8   -   0.0   0.1   -   0.9

Other Purchased Services -   0.3   1.0   1.2   -   2.5

Total Purchased Services $243.1 $1.5 $46.2 $18.7 $2.4 $312.0

Debt Service $37.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $37.2

Textbooks $25.2 $0.0 $0.3 $0.0 $0.0 $25.5

Non-Text Books 4.1   -   -   -   -   4.1

Consumable Supplies 16.0   2.4   3.1   0.4   -   21.9

Other Supplies 5.2   23.9   2.1   0.3   -   31.5

Total Supplies $50.4 $26.4 $5.6 $0.7 $0.0 $83.0

Insurance $9.5 $0.1 $0.0 $0.3 $0.0 $9.9

Capital Expenses $1.2 $0.6 $0.0 $0.3 $0.5 $2.6

Building Modifications 1.7   0.7   0.3   0.2   -   2.9

Total Capital Expenses $2.9 $1.3 $0.4 $0.4 $0.5 $5.5

Other Accounts $0.0 $0.0 $5.2 $0.0 $0.0 $5.2

Less Indirect Costs $0.0 $0.0 ($5.1) $0.0 $0.0 ($5.2)

Total $1,042.4 $54.4 $191.9 $38.2 $2.9 $1,329.8

2022-23 Pro Forma Budgeted Revenues and Expenditures ($M)

3  -  17

Summary Data by Fund

School Operations Fund
The majority of district revenues are capped by the state’s revenue limit regulations in place since 1993. For MPS,

the projected revenue limit for 2022–23 is $878.7 million, which is $13.9 million lower than 2021–22. This includes

the $7.0 million referendum fund increase for the year bringing the referendum total to $84.0 million. The

referendum funding will increase to $87.0 million in 2023–24.

The district will see an overall decrease of 0.9 percent in the district’s operating fund,  which will lead to difficult